1
en
gl
is
h
de
ut
sc

• bei Option serielle Schnittstelle: Schraubsteckklemme
5polig Rastermaß 3,81 mm
10. Bestellschlüssel
CXF.X12.XX.NX
Option
0 = keine
1 = serielle Schnittstelle RS232
2 = serielle Schnittstelle RS485
4 = serielle Schnittstelle RS422
Spannungsversorgung
V3 = 90..250 VAC
M4 = 10..30 VDC
Ausgänge
3 = Relais
8 = Optokoppler
8
11. Massbilder
9
en
gl
is
h
1. Description
• 6-digit adding/subtracting counter with one preset
• Very bright 8mm high LED display
• Counting and preset range from –199999 to
999999. Overshoots and undershoots up to one
decade without loss of pulses. In this case, the dis-
play blinks at a 1 Hz frequency.
• Indication of the active output and display of the
preset by means of LED’s
• Programmable as a pulse counter, a frequency
meter/speed indicator or a time counter/operating
time counter
• Relay or optocoupler output
• Programming of the functions and of the operating
parameters by means of the push buttons. Operator
guidance by the display while programming
• Can be programmed:
Operating mode (output signal at 0 or at the preset
value, with or without automatic repetition)
Reset by means of push-button or Reset input
Polarity of the inputs (npn or pnp)
Input mode and scale factor
Decimal point
Output signal in the shape of a positive or negative,
timed or continuous signal
Frequency meter/speed indicator display in 1/s or
1/min
Time counter/operating time counter resolution in s,
min, h or h:min:s, 1, 0.1, 0.01 or 0.001
Start and stop with the time counter/operating time
counter
• Supply voltage
90..250 VAC
10..30 VDC
• Optional serial interface
RS232 or
RS422 or
RS485
2. Inputs
2.1 INP A, INP B
Counting inputs. Their function depends on the selected
input mode. The maximum counting frequency of 20
kHz can be reduced to 30 Hz by programming.
2.2 GATE
Static gate input. Function depending on the pro-
grammed operating mode.

• With the serial interface option: screw terminal (5
poles) Pitch 3,81 mm.
10. Order code
CXF.X12.XX.NX
Option
0 = none
1 = RS232 serial interface
2 = RS485 serial interface
4 = RS422 serial interface
Supply voltage
V3 = 90..250 VAC
M4 = 10..30 VDC
Outputs
3 = relay
8 = optocoupler
11. Dimensions
17
fr
an
ça
is
1. Description
• Compteur additionnant/soustrayant à six chiffres à
une présélection
• Affichage par LED hauteur 8 mm à haute luminosité
• Plage de comptage et de présélection de -199999 à
999999. Dépassements vers le haut et vers le bas
jusqu’à une décade sans perte d’impulsions. Dans
ce cas, l’affichage clignote à 1 Hz.
• LED indiquant l’état des sorties et de la présélec-
tion affichée
• Programmable en compteur d’impulsions, fréquen-
cemètre, indicateur de vitesse ou compteur de
temps/compteur horaire
• Sorties par relais ou optocoupleur
• Programmation des fonctions et des paramètres de
fonctionnement à l’aide des boutons-poussoirs.
L’affichage indique en abrégé les différents paramè-
tres
• Peuvent être programmés :
Le mode de fonctionnement (signal de sortie à 0 ou
à la présélection, avec ou sans répétition automati-
que)
Remise à zéro par bouton-poussoir ou par entrée
de RAZ
Polarité des entrées (npn ou pnp)
Mode d’entrée et facteur d’échelle
Point décimal
Signal de sortie sous la forme d’un signal positif ou
négatif, fugitif ou maintenu
Affichage du fréquencemètre/indicateur de vitesse
en 1/s ou 1/min
Résolution du compteur de temps/compteur horaire
en s, min, h ou h:min:s, 1, 0.1, 0.01 ou 0.001
Marche-arrêt sur le compteur de temps/compteur
horaire
• Tension d’alimentation
90..250 VAC
10..30 VDC
• Interface série en option
RS232 ou
RS 422 ou
RS 485
2. Entrées
2.1 INP A, INP B
Entrées de comptage. Leur fonction dépend du mode
d’entrée sélectionné. La fréquence de comptage maxi-
male de 20 kHz peut se régler par programmation à 30
Hz.
2.2 GATE
Entrée par porte statique. Fonction dépendante du
mode de fonctionnement programmé.

• Avec l’option interface série : bornier à visser 5
bornes, pas 3,81 mm.
10. Codification de commande
CXF.X12.XX.NX
Option
0 = aucune
1 = interface série RS232
2 = interface série RS485
4 = interface série RS422
Tension d’alimentation
V3 = 90..250 VAC
M4 = 10..30 VDC
Sorties
3 = relais
8 = optocoupleur
24
11. Dimensions
R
60
0
03
0.
00
2
Saia-Burgess Murten AG
Bahnhofstrasse 18
CH-3280 Murten
Switzerland
Phone: +41 26 672 71 11